The Phase-1 program at Nemaska2 is being carried out by the Company's technical partner Géologica
Groupe-Conseil ("Géologica") of Val D'or Quebec.

Phase-1 Summer 2023 Exploration Program - Work Completed to Date
A total of 163 kms of tracked traverses were completed between July 10th and 28th. One hundred and
twenty-four (124) pegmatite samples were collected in areas hosting pegmatite swarms in the north,
northwest, central and southwest parts of the property (Figure 1). In addition, over 343 geo-observations,
photos and descriptions were taken during this field program.